

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6493 OF 2008

C.MACKERTICH & COMPANY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Md. Humaytullah, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. R. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Custodian is given two weeks' time to  
file reply to the application for directions, being  
I.A.4/10.  
Let the application be listed immediately  
thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master