

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6493 OF 2008

C.MACKERTICH &amp; COMPANY &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,ex-Parte stay,directions and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6632 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/10/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohammad Himayatullah, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Purandare, Adv.  
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, Adv.  
Mr. Manav Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Further arguments of Shri Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants heard which remained inconclusive.

For further hearing, the case is adjourned to 31.10.2011.

To be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master