

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No.6493 OF 2008

C.MACKERTICH & COMPANY & ANR.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

WITH

I.A.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6632 OF 2008

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

The last paragraph of order dated 04.09.2013 passed in Civil Appeal No.6493 of 2008 and Civil Appeal No.6632 of 2008 is substituted with the following:

"The appellants shall be free to withdraw all the amounts deposited with the Custodian subject to their furnishing bank guarantee of Rs.18 crores to the satisfaction of the Custodian."

The applications are allowed in the manner indicated above.

.....J.
(G.S.SINGHVI)

.....J.

(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.

(C.NAGAPPAN)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 20, 2013.
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6493 OF 2008

C.MACKERTICH & COMPANY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For correction of order dated 04.09.2013 and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.2 In Civil Appeal NO. 6632 of 2008

(For correction of order dated 04.09.2013 and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)